Corning Optical Communications Extend your reach. Simplify your network. | CMA-750-AEN | Page 1
Corning Touchless Networking is a self-provisioning network
that leverages the benefits of a fiber- and power-deep
architecture to enable applications like security cameras
and simple access controls in hard-to-reach places.
Set it, and forget it. Or, upgrade it.
This simplified solution consists of a software-defined
data plane (SDDP), Corning® ActiFi® composite cable,

Various enclosures and edge hardware options are available
for different environments.
Ordering information
Each 8293 SDAN kit can support either two PoE cameras
or one PoE+ camera. Each Touchless Switch can support
up to 44 SDAN kits. Please consult your local Corning Sales
Engineer or local distributor for kitted options.
Corning® ActiFi® Cable Distance Lengths
30 W 60 W 75 W
20 AWG 590 ft 295 ft 235 ft
18 AWG 940 ft 470 ft 375 ft
16 AWG 1,500 ft 750 ft 600 ft
14 AWG > 2,000 ft 1,190 ft 950 ft
12 AWG > 2,000 ft 1,895 ft 1,500 ft
Notes: Consult Corning Solutions Architecture Team for Distances over 2,000 ft.
Calculations in table based on following assumptions:
1.  Temperature: +45°C
2.  Wire type: Stranded copper
3.  Power supply: PSU6-1U with PSM-I power supply modules
  a: 57 V maximum voltage output
  b: 100 W maximum power output
4.  Minimum ONT input voltage: 48 V
5.  These distances are estimated
Edge Kit
1LAN-SDAN-8293 SDAN, 1P+3GE PoE, 30 W composite PoE, -40°C to
+60°C/5% to 90% humidity
1LAN-OA-UPC UPC Optical Attenuator
1LAN-SFP-4305BC BiDi SFP, 1,490 Tx/1,310 Rx (SFP installed in SDDP
for each SDAN kit)
1LAN-SDAN-SMCRD 8293 Surface Mount Cradle – Surface mount with
slack tray for indoor installation
1LAN-D600-ENC-3 Outdoor enclosure for micro SDAN family (81XX, 82XX)
NID-FO-1724-AT
Outdoor Enclosure (Rated IP43) – Fiber network
integrated device with one fiber splice tray and
one SC APC adapter
Headend Kit
1LAN-SDDP-48P Touchless Switch – SDDP, 48-port (supports up
to 44 SDAN kits)
1LAN-SDDP-SA54 Touchless License
1LAN-SFPP-10GB-LR 10 Gb/s SFP+ Transceiver Module, SMF, 1310 nm, 10 km
PSM-I Power Supply Module (supports up to 4 SDAN 8293
per PSM-I)
PSU6-1U 57VDC Power Supply Unit (supports up to 6 PSM-Is)
Touchless Networking